
Title:
European Road Safety Observatory

Contracting authority:
European Commission, DG Mobility and Transport (MOVE) 

TED publication date:
27/06/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
03/08/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

MOVE/2022/OP/0013

Title European Road Safety Observatory

Description 

This tender aims to cover continuous updates of the European Road Safety Observatory 
(ERSO) activities. In particular, the tender aims to seek a contractor to review the current 
content and presentation of ERSO, update annual statistical report and monitoring reports 
of country performance, produce and maintain country profiles, provide detailed 
quantitative analysis on main road safety issues, provide in-depth qualitative analysis on 
selected road safety topics, explore the use of geographical coordinates on the analysis of 
RS performance, collect and analyse information on national policies and measures, 
produce in-depth analysis of ESRA data for the EU MS and provide specific ad-hoc 
reports on road safety topics. Further support to maintain and develop ERSO is required 
to help implement and monitor the policies, commitments and targets set out in the EU 
road safety policy framework for 2021-2030.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission 
Method 

Electronic 

Information about 
a public contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic 
purchasing system 
(DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the 
buyer profile: 
(URL) 
Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total 
value 

700000.00 EUR

Estimated value 700000.00 EUR

Main CPV 79411000

NUTS BE100


